
FORM CD-451

(REV 10-98) LF

DAO 203-26

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

AMENDMENT TO
FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE AWARD

[ ]GRANT [ ]COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

ACCOUNTING CODE

AWARD NUMBER
 

RECIPIENT NAME
 

AMENDMENT NUMBER
 

STREET ADDRESS
 

EFFECTIVE DATE
 

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE
 

EXTEND WORK COMPLETION TO
 

CFDA NO. AND PROJECT TITLE
 

COSTS ARE REVISED
AS FOLLOWS

PREVIOUS
ESTIMATED COST

ADD DEDUCT TOTAL
ESTIMATED COST

FEDERAL SHARE OF COST   

RECIPIENT SHARE OF COST

TOTAL ESTIMATED COST

REASON(S) FOR AMENDMENT
 
 
 
 

This Amendment approved by the Grants Officer is issued in triplicate and constitute an obligation of Federal funding. By signing the three documents, the
Recipient agrees to comply with the Amendment provisions checked below and attached, as well as previous provisions incorporated into the Award. Upon
acceptance by the Recipient, two signed Amendment documents shall be returned to the Grants Officer and the third document shall be retained by the
Recipient. If not signed and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Grants Officer may unilaterally terminate this Amendment.

[ ] Special Award Conditions (Attachment B)

[ ] Line Item Budget (Attachment A)

[ ] Other(s)

 

SIGNATURE OF DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE GRANTS OFFICER
 

TITLE
 

DATE
 

TYPE NAME AND SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED RECIPIENT OFFICIAL
 

TITLE DATE
 

04/30/2013

$30,142,676.00

$9,227,000.00

General Manager

The NFBA respectfully requests a period of performance extension until April 30, 2013, but not to exceed September 30, 2013. The
grant award was suspended September 21, 2011.  The suspension was lifted October 19, 2011 however the suspension interfered
with the NFBA's ability to participate in the 2012 E-Rate Program for Schools and Libraries.  The NFBA is actively participating in
the 2013 E-Rate Program however 2013 E-Rate customers won't be installed until July 2013 at the earliest.

The NFBA has worked diligently to complete its wireless network and the network is substantially complete however the last fiber
access point to be commissioned into the network has become an issue.  The tower originally planned to be the fiber access point
can't be used without structural reinforcement.  The NFBA is currently developing and analyzing alternate options for the fiber
access point. Unfortunately, we will not have all the information required to make a decision until mid-January 2013.

The NFBA has approximately $1.9M unspent budget upon disbursement of Draw 37.

Further information is contained in the attached memorandum.

01/30/2013

$39,369,676.00

$9,227,000.00

NT10BIX5570023

$0.00

01/31/2013

$0.00

North Florida Broadband Authority

Grants Officer

1500 Mahan Drive Suite 250

Larry Jenkins

02/01/2013

7

($-0.00)

$0.00

Richelle Sucara

$0.00$30,142,676.00

$0.00

Tallahassee FL 32308-5177

11.557 Recovery Act - Ubiquitous Middle Mile

$39,369,676.00


